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Organization Contact  
Person 

Phone Email 

Attorneys 
Polsinelli Shughart Scott Young 913-234-7426 syoung@polsinelli.com  
Brown Winnick Jim Pray 515-242-2404 pray@brownwinick.com  
Belin McCormick Charles Becker 515-283-4609 cfbecker@belinmccormick.com  

Real Estate/Developers 
Hubbell Realty Steve Niebuhr 515-280-2048 steve.niebuhr@HubbellRealty.com  

Dennis    
   Sensenbrenner 

515-244 3184 drsensenbrenner@terracon.com 

Iowa Realty Tim Meline  515-453-6223 tmeline100@aol.com  
Professional Developers 
of Iowa  

Lynn Harkin  
Rick Allely 
Blake Birkel 

515-334-1067 
402-392-9924 

director@pdiowa.com 
rallely@jeo.com 
birkel@jeo.com  

Financial 
US Bank John Wieland 515-245-6257 john.wieland@usbank.com  
Iowa Bankers 
Association 

John Sorensen 
Bob Hartwig 

515-286-4313 
515-286-4211 

jsorensen@iowabankers.com  
rhartwig@iowabankers.com  

Potentially Impacted Business or Organization 
Iowa Utility Association Mark Douglas 515-282-2115 mdouglas@iowautility.org  
MidAmerican Energy Jenny Coughlin 515-281-2344 JLCoughlin@midamerican.com  
Alliant Energy Tim Hardin 319-786-4172 timharden@alliantenergy.com  
Iowa Farm Bureau Christina 

Gruenhagen 
515-225-5528 cgruenhagen@ifbf.org  

Don Petersen 515-225-5525 DPetersen@ifbf.org  
Iowa Association of 
Business and Industry  
 

Kevin Condon 
Scott Ickes 
Mark Thimke 

515-280-8000  
319-463-2224 

kcondon@iowaabi.org  
Scott_Ickes@fmi.com 
MThimke@foley.com  

Agribusiness 
Association of Iowa 

Rachel Leibold 
Joan Obrien 
Reilly 

515-262-8323 
800-383-1682 

rachel@agribiz.org  
joano@agribiz.org  
reilly@agribiz.org  

Iowa Society of Solid 
Waste Operations  

Hal Morton 319-753-8126 hmorton@dmcwaste.org  
Terry Johnson 612-309-9227 Tjohnson8@wm.com  

Petroleum Marketers & 
Convenient Stores of  
IA 

Jeff Hove 
Anita Maher-
Lewis 

515-524-7545 
#17 
515-256-8814 

Jeff@PMCofIowa.com  
 
anita.maherlewis@gmail.com  

PMMIC Christian 
Quijano 

515-334-3001 cquijano@roundsassociates.com  

Dry-Cleaners  Michael 
Casperbauerer 

712-792-3852 mkasperbauer@gmail.com  

Iowa Department of 
Transportation 

Mary Kay 
Solberg 

515-239-1741 MaryKay.Solberg@DOT.iowa.gov  
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Community/Water Supply 
Iowa League of Cities Dustin Miller 

Dan Holderness 
515-244-7282 dustinmiller@iowaleague.org  

dholderness@ci.coralville.ia.us 
Iowa Association of 
Municipal Utilities 

Jill Soenen 
 

515-289-1999 
 

jsoenen@iamu.org  

Iowa Association of 
Counties 

Bill Peterson 
Lucas Beenken 
Mark River 

515-369-7009 
515-369-7016 
712-792-4614 

bpeterson@iowacounties.org 
lbeenken@iowacounties.org  
mark@carrollcountyconservation.com 

Iowa Rural Water 
Association 

Lisa Walters 800-747-7782 lwalters@iowaruralwater.org  

American Water 
Works Association 

Ed Moreno 
Steve DuVall 
Linda Kinman 

319-356-5162 
515-239-5150 
515-283-8706 

ed-moreno@iowa-city.org  
sduvall@city.ames.ia.us  
kinman@dnww.com  

Iowa Economic 
Development 
Authority 

Sherry Timmins 515-725-3193 Sherry.Timmins@iowa.gov  
Matt Rasmussen  Matt.Rasmussen@iowa.gov  

Environmental Interests 
Iowa Environmental 
Council  

Susan Heathcoate 
 
John Crotty 

515-244-1194 
ext 205 
ext 211 

Heathcote@iaenvironment.org  
 
Crotty@iaenvironment.org  

Iowa Environmental 
Health Association 

Tim Dougherty 563-326-8618 tdougherty@scottcountyiowa.com 

Sierra Club-Iowa 
Chapter 

Neila Seaman 
Debbie Neustadt 

515-244-0694 neilaseaman@msn.com  
debbieneu@earthlink.net  

Iowa Citizens for 
Community 
Development 

Hugh Epsey 515-282-0484 hugh@iowacci.org  

Iowa Natural Heritage 
Foundation 

Mark Ackelson 515-288-1846 mackelson@inhf.org  

Iowa Department of 
Public Health 

Stu Schmitz 281-8707 Stuart.Schmitz@idph.iowa.gov  

Center for Health 
Effects of 
Environmental 
Contamination 

Pete Weyer 319-335-4014 peter-weyer@uiowa.edu  

Iowa Public Health 
Association 

Jeneane Moody 515-491-7804 iowapha@gmail.com  

University of Iowa, 
Department of 
Occupational and 
Environmental Health 

Hans-
Joachim Lehmler, 
M.S., Ph.D. 

319-335-4211 hans-joachim-lehmler@uiowa.edu  
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Technical 
Terracon Dave Koch 913-577-0448 dekoch@terracon.com  
MWH Kevin 

Armstrong 
515-253-0830 Kevin.G.Armstrong@us.mwhglobal.com  

Turkle-Clark Environ. 
Consulting, L.C. 

Cindy Turkle 515-961-7864 turkleclark@msn.com 

HLW Engineering 
Group 

Todd Whipple 515-733-4144 twhipple@hlwengineering.com  

University of Iowa Jerry Schnoor 319-335-5649 jerald-schnoor@uiowa.edu  
Northern Iowa 
University-Iowa Waste 
Reduction Center 

Jim Olson 
 
Brian Gedlinske 

319-273-6589 James.Olson@uni.edu  
 
brian.gedlinske@uni.edu  

Environmental 
Professionals of Iowa 

William Miner 
 

515-294-3409 wminer@iastate.edu  
 

Iowa Engineering 
Society 

Gayle Roberts 
Dale Watson 

563-264-6600 
 

robertsgayle@stanleygroup.com  
dwatson@foxeng.com 

Iowa State Hygienic 
Laboratory 

Terry Cain 319-335-4345 terence-cain@uiowa.edu  

Stantec Consulting 
Services, Inc. 

John McInnes 317-876-8375 
ext. 226 

John.McInnes@stantec.com  

Stanley Consultants  Cindy Quast 563-626-5316 QuastCindy@stanleygroup.com 
Klingner & Associates Kjrsten Bobb 319-752-3603 kbobb@klingner.com  
Advanced Earth 
Technologies, Inc 

Nancy Grams 847-254-0085 

 

nancygrams@aol.com  

TestAmerica Mike McGee 319-277-2401 Mike.McGee@testamericainc.com  

State Hygienic Lab Don Simmons  donald-simmons@uiowa.edu  

Advance Earth Tech. Nancy Grams 847-254-0085 nancygrams@aol.com  

DNR 
DNR ConSites Cal Lundberg 515-281-7040 cal.lundberg@dnr.Iowa.gov  

DNR ConSites Bob Drustrup 515-281-8900 bob.drustrup@dnr.iowa.gov  

DNR Legal Services Aaron Brees 515-281-5965 aaron.brees@dnr.iowa.gov  

DNR Brownfields Mel Pins  515-281-8489 mel.pins@dnr.iowa.gov  

DNR Land Quality Bur.  Angie Clark 515-281-5777 angie.clark@dnr.iowa.gov  

DNR Publications Mindy Kralicek 515-281-7832 mindy.kralicek@dnr.iowa.gov  

DNR Water Qual. Mon. Roger Bruner  roger.bruner@dnr.iowa.gov  
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